
Huntsville, Alabama

Cover Memo

305 Fountain Circle
Huntsville, AL 35801

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 5/22/2025 File ID: TMP-5560

Department: Finance

Subject: Type of Action:   Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order No 2 between the City of Huntsville and Turner
Construction Company for the Von Braun Center Concert Hall Back of House Renovations project located at

700 Monroe Street SW, Huntsville, Alabama.

Resolution No.

Finance Information:

Account Number: 4020-00-00000-523047-00000000-

City Cost Amount: $ 446,138.76

Total Cost: $ 446,138.76

Special Circumstances:

Grant Funded: $ N/A

Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A

Resolution #: N/A

Location: (list below)

Address:  N/A

District:  District 1 ☐    District 2 ☐     District 3 ☐     District 4 ☐    District 5 ☐

Additional Comments:

Huntsville, Alabama Printed on 5/16/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


 

RESOLUTION NO. 25-____ 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Huntsville entered into a Fixed Price 
Agreement with Turner Construction Company for Construction Services for the Von Braun 
Center Concert Hall Back of House Renovations Project located at 700 Monroe Street SW, 
Huntsville, Alabama, adopted and approved pursuant to Resolution No. 24-09 by the City on 
January 11, 2024; and 

 
WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 was adopted and approved pursuant to Resolution No. 

24-972 on December 19, 2024 increasing the contract amount from Fifteen Million Three 
Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and NO/100s 
($15,387,428.00) to Sixteen Million Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and 
33/100s ($16,013,552.33); and 

 
WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor have subsequently that an additional change 

order is needed to increase the contract price for additional construction services. 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 

Huntsville, Alabama and the Mayor that the contract with Turner Construction Company for the 
Construction Services for the Von Braun Center Concert Hall Back of House Renovations 
Project located at 700 Monroe Street SW, Huntsville, Alabama, be amended to increase the 
contract amount from Sixteen Million Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and 
33/100s ($16,013,552.33) to Sixteen Million Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred 
Ninety-One Dollars and 09/100s ($16,459,691.09) including this Change Order No. 2 in the 
amount of Four Hundred Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and 76/100s 
($446,138.76), said Change Order is substantially in words and figures as attached hereto and 
identified as ”Change Order Number 2 to the Contract between the City of Huntsville and Turner 
Construction for Construction Services for the Von Braun Center Concert Hall and Back of 
House Renovations Project” consisting of twenty-seven (27) pages together with the signature of 
the City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on 
file in the City Clerk’s Office of the City of Huntsville, Alabama. 
 

  ADOPTED this the 22nd day of May, 2025. 
  
            
     ____________________________________  

President of the City Council of  
the City of Huntsville, Alabama 

 
 
APPROVED this the 22nd day of May, 2025. 
 
            
     ____________________________________ 

Mayor of the City of Huntsville,  
Alabama 

 


















































































	Resolution VBC Change Order CS
	ResolutionVBC Change Order
	0240_001
	0241_001

